附件2
	自贡市沿滩区消防救援大队2021年度招录聘用政府专职消防救援队员拟录用人员考核结果

	序号
	姓名
	年龄
	心理测试
	体检
	政治审查
	体能测试
	面试成绩
	总成绩
	备注

	
	
	
	结论
	结论
	结论
	3000米跑
	仰卧起坐
	俯卧撑
	总分
	平均得分
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	成绩
	得分
	成绩
	得分
	成绩
	得分
	
	
	
	

	

	1
	白方杰
	28
	合格
	合格
	合格
	18′25″81
	0
	28
	0
	35
	55
	55
	72.6
	127.6
	拟录用

	2
	宋凯
	24
	合格
	合格
	合格
	16′15″26
	0
	70
	95
	63
	85
	180
	80.6
	260.6
	拟录用

	3
	雷振宇
	26
	合格
	合格
	合格
	20′11″83
	0
	25
	0
	40
	55
	55
	70.6
	125.6
	拟录用

	4
	兰兵
	34
	合格
	合格
	合格
	14′05″15
	90
	52
	75
	57
	90
	255
	77.8
	332.8
	拟录用

	5
	黄佳棋
	22
	合格
	合格
	合格
	17′37″50
	0
	47
	55
	52
	65
	120
	83.2
	203.2
	拟录用

	6
	虞江
	26
	合格
	合格
	合格
	17′06″08
	0
	28
	0
	55
	70
	70
	82.8
	152.8
	拟录用

	7
	代春鹏
	32
	合格
	合格
	合格
	16′02″30
	40
	40
	50
	45
	65
	155
	81.6
	236.6
	拟录用

	8
	邓银斌
	30
	合格
	合格
	合格
	19′23″63
	0
	32
	0
	40
	55
	55
	71.2
	126.2
	拟录用

	9
	陈驰
	29
	合格
	合格
	合格
	19′58″85
	0
	49
	60
	43
	55
	115
	83.8
	198.8
	拟录用

	10
	杨瀚
	28
	合格
	合格
	合格
	17′26″60
	0
	37
	0
	48
	55
	55
	79.2
	134.2
	拟录用

	11
	项强
	25
	合格
	合格
	合格
	14′58″48
	40
	33
	0
	33
	40
	80
	80.2
	160.2
	拟录用

	12
	涂代富
	27
	合格
	合格
	合格
	15′03″67
	40
	40
	0
	47
	55
	95
	78
	173
	拟录用

	13
	王贵民
	28
	合格
	合格
	合格
	17′34″33
	0
	30
	0
	50
	60
	60
	76
	136
	拟录用

	14
	陈星辰
	22
	合格
	合格
	合格
	20′37″47
	0
	32
	0
	50
	60
	60
	62.4
	122.4
	拟录用
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